
Office of the Director of  

Higher Secondary Education,  

Housing Board Building,  

Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram. 

cgacdhse@gmail.com 

Ph. No:2323198. 

  CG & AC 54002/2016     Dated: 20/01/2017 
  

 

Circular 

Sub:- Career Guidance & Adolescent Counselling –Refresher Training for Career 

Guides and Souhrida Co-ordinators of Thiruvananthapuram District-reg. 

 

Ref:  G.O.(Rt) 2912/2016/Gl. Edn. dated: 06/09/2016 

 

It is decided to conduct Refresher Training Programme for Career Guides and 

Souhrida Co-ordinators of Thiruvananthapuram District as follows: 

 

Sl 

No 
District Participants Date Venue 

1 Thiruvananthapuram Career Guides 24.01.2017 

State Municipal House, Near 

Chinmaya School, 

Vazhuthacadu 

2 Thiruvananthapuram 
Souhrida Co-

ordinators 
24.01.2017 

State Municipal House, Near 

Chinmaya School, 

Vazhuthacadu 

 

Principals are strictly directed to relieve Career Guides and Souhrida Co-ordinators for 

the training programme as per the above schedule. Career Guides and Souhrida Co-ordinators are 

directed to reach the venue at 9.30 am without fail. List of Schools with Career Guidance units 

and Souhrida Clubs is attached. Career Guides and Souhrida Co-ordinators are requested to 

submit duly filled attached form to the District Co-ordinator at the time of registration.  

For more details, Contact  

Smt. Sreekala. P.G, Joint  Co-ordinator, Thiruvananthapuram, Phone No. 9446848942. 

 

 

 

 Sd/- 

   DIRECTOR (incharge) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
CAREER GUIDANCE AND ADOLESCENT COUNSELING CELL 

 
DETAILS OF CAREER GUIDANCE UNIT 

1 Name of School  

2 School Code  

3 Phone No  

4. Pin Code  

5 E-mail of the School  

6 Type of School Govt./Aided/Unaided 

7 District  

8 Name of Taluk  

9 Educational District  

10 Legislative Assembly Constituency  

11 Parliamentary Constituency  

12 Type of LSG-Corporation Municipality-Panchayath-Township 

13 Name of LSG  

14 Nearest SBT Branch  

15 Name of Treasury  

16 Year of Starting of school  

17 Year of starting of Career Guidance unit  

18 Name and Designation of  Career Guide  

Details of batches 

Sl. 

No 
Stream 

No of batches 

in first year 

1 
Science 

 

2 
Humanities 

 

3 
Commerce 

 

 

Counter Signature of Principal     Signature of Career Guide 

 



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
CAREER GUIDANCE AND ADOLESCENT COUNSELING CELL 

DETAILS OF CAREER GUIDE 

1 Name of School  

2 School Code  

3 Type of School Govt./Aided/Unaided 

4 District  

5 Name of Career Guide  

6 Designation with Subject  

7 Mobile No  

8 E-mail   

9 Gender  

10 Date of Birth  

11 
Date of entry in Higher Secondary Education 

Department 
 

12 Year of taking charge of Career Guidance  

13 Qualification  

 Period of service as Career Guide 

Sl.No Name of School From To 

    

    

    

a. Training Attended 

Sl. No 
Name of training 

Programme 
Organized by Venue From To 

      

      

      

b. Programmes Attended 

Sl.No 
Name of 

Programme 
Organized by Venue From To 

      

      

      

 

Counter Signature of Principal     Signature of Career Guide 



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
CAREER GUIDANCE AND ADOLESCENT COUNSELING CELL 

 

DETAILS OF SOUHRIDA CLUB UNIT 

1 Name of School  

2 School Code  

3 Phone No  

4. Pin Code  

5 E-mail of the School  

6 Type of School Govt./Aided/Unaided 

7 District  

8 Name of Taluk  

9 Educational District  

10 Legislative Assembly Constituency  

11 Parliamentary Constituency  

12 Type of LSG-Corporation Municipality-Panchayath-Township 

13 Name of LSG  

14 Nearest SBT Branch  

15 Name of Treasury  

16 Year of Starting of school  

17 Year of starting of Souhrida Club  

18 
Name and Designation of  Souhrida              

Co-ordinator 
 

Details of batches 

Sl. 

No 
Stream 

No of batch in 

first year 

1 
Science 

 

2 
Humanities 

 

3 
Commerce 

 

 

Counter Signature of Principal    Signature of Souhrida Co-ordinator 



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
CAREER GUIDANCE AND ADOLESCENT COUNSELING CELL 

DETAILS OF SOUHRIDA CO-ORDINATOR 

1 Name of School  

2 School Code  

3 Type of School Govt./Aided/Unaided 

4 District  

5 Name of Souhrida Co-ordinator  

6 Designation with Subject  

7 Mobile No  

8 E-mail   

9 Gender  

10 Date of Birth  

11 
Date of entry in Higher Secondary 

Education Department 
 

12 Year of taking charge of Souhrida Club  

13 Qualification  

 Period of service as Souhrida Co-ordinator 

Sl.No Name of School From To 

    

    

    

a. Training Attended 

Sl. 

No 

Name of training 

Programme 
Organized by Venue From To 

      

      

      

b. Programmes Attended 

Sl. 

No 

Name of 

Programme 
Organized by Venue From To 

      

      

      

 

Counter Signature of Principal    Signature of Souhrida Co-ordinator 



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
CAREER GUIDANCE AND ADOLESCENT COUNSELING CELL 

 

LIST OF SOUHRIDA CLUBS IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT 

 

  

 
1 TVPM 1001 GOVT MODEL BOYS HSS ATTINGAL 

2 TVPM 1002 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, COTTONHILL  

3 TVPM 1003 GOVT. V.H.S.S FOR THE DEAF, 
JAGATHY,  

4 TVPM 1004 DR AMMR HSS ,KATTELA 

5 TVPM 1005 GOVT HSS, KILIMANOOR 

6 TVPM 1006 GOVT.GIRLS HSS,MANACAUD 

7 TVPM 1007 GOVT. HSS, MEDICAL COLLEGE,  

8 TVPM 1008 GOVT. BOYS HSS, MITHIRMALA,  

9 TVPM 1009 GOVT GIRLS HSS, NEDUMANGAD,  

10 TVPM 1010 GOVT. HSS, NEDUVELI, 

11 TVPM 1012 GOVT HSS, PAKALKURI,  

12 TVPM 1013 GOVT. HSS, PALAYAMKUNNU 

13 TVPM 1014 GOVT. HSS, PIRAPPANCODE 

14 TVPM 1017 GOVT. HSS,VETTOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

15 TVPM 1018 GOVT. HSS, KULATHOOR 

16 TVPM 1019 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, MITHIRMALA,  

17 TVPM 1021 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, PATTOM 

18 TVPM 1022 GOVT. HSS, KAMALESWARAM,  

19 TVPM 1024 GOVT. HSS, VENJARAMOODU 

20 TVPM 1025 GOVT. HSS, BALARAMAPURAM 

21 TVPM 1027 GOVT. HSS, ANAVOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

22 TVPM 1028 GOVT MODEL HSS, VARKALA 

23 TVPM 1029 PNM GOVT. HSS,KOONTHALLUR,  

24 TVPM 1031 GOVT HSS, NAVAIKULAM 



25 TVPM 1032 GOVT.HSS, BHARATHANNUR 

26 TVPM 1033 GOVT VHSS, KARAKULAM 

27 TVPM 1034 GOVT HSS, THONNAKKAL 

28 TVPM 1035 PSNPM GOVT HSS, PEROORKADA 

29 TVPM 1036 GOVT GIRLS HSS, KARAMANA 

30 TVPM 1037 GOVT GIRLS HSS, MALAYINKIL 

31 TVPM 1038 GOVT HSS, PUNNAMOODU 

32 TVPM 1039 GOVT HSS, NEEYYARDAM 

33 TVPM 1040 KULATHUMMAL GOVT HSS, 

KATTAKKADA,  

34 TVPM 1041 GOVT BOYS HSS, CHALAI 

35 TVPM 1042 GOVT VHSS, VELLANAD 

36 TVPM 1043 GOVT HSS, MARAYAMUTTAM 

37 TVPM 1044 GOVT TAMIL HSS, CHALAI 

38 TVPM 1045 GOVT VHSS, KULATHOOR 

39 TVPM 1048 S.S.V HSS, CHIRAYINKIL 

40 TVPM 1049 LEO XIII HSS, PULLUVILA 

41 TVPM 1051 ST.JOSEPH S HSS, ANCHENGO 

42 TVPM 1054 M.V HSS, THUNDATHIL 

43 TVPM 1055 PALLITHURA HSS, PALLITHURA,  

44 TVPM 1056 ST.ANTONY S HSS, VALIATHURA 

45 TVPM 1057 ST. MARY S HSS, VETTUKAD 

46 TVPM 1058 R.K.D.N.S.S HSS, SASTHAMANGALAM 

47 TVPM 1059 ST.JOSEPH S HSS, TRIVANDRUM 

48 TVPM 1060 L.M.S BOYS HSS, AMARAVILA 

49 TVPM 1061 M.V. HSS, ARUMANOOR 

50 TVPM 1065 S.N.V HSS, NEDUNGANDA 

51 TVPM 1066 ST. MARY S HSS, PATTOM 

52 TVPM 1067 IQBAL HSS, PERINGAMALA 



53 TVPM 1070 S.N G. HSS, CHEMPAZHANTHY 

54 TVPM 1071 S.N.V. HSS, ANAD, TRIVANDRUM 

55 TVPM 1072 ST JOHNS MODEL HSS, NALANCHIRA 

56 TVPM 1073 NSS HSS, PALKULANGARA 

57 TVPM 1075 ST THOMAS HSS, POONTHURA 

58 TVPM 1079 PKS HSS, KANJIRAMKULAM 

59 TVPM 1080 LMS  HSS, VATTAPPARA 

60 TVPM 1081 ST MARY S HSS, VIZHINJAM 

61 TVPM 1082 MUSLIM HSS,EDAVA,TRIVANDRUM 

62 TVPM 1083 JANARDHANAPURAM HSS, 

OTTASEKHARAMANGALAM 

63 TVPM 1084 DVMNNM HSS, MARANALLUR 

64 TVPM 1085 VTMNSS GIRLS HSS, 

DHANUVACHAPURAM 

65 TVPM 1086 ST.THOMAS HSS,AMBOORI 

66 TVPM 1087 ST XAVIER S HSS, PEYAD 

67 TVPM 1088 AM HSS,THIRUMALA,TRIVANDRUM 

68 TVPM 1089 BNVV HSS, THIRUVALLAM 

69 TVPM 1090 MULAVANA VHSS, VAMANAPURAM 

70 TVPM 1127 P.R.WILLIAM HSS, KATTAKADA 

71 TVPM 1128 GOVT. VHSS, VAKKOM, 

TRIVANDRUM 

72 TVPM 1129 SNV GOVT. HSS, KADAKKAVOOR 

73 TVPM 1130 GOVT. GHSS, PEROORKADA 

74 TVPM 1131 GOVT. VHSS, POOVAR, TRIVANDRUM 

75 TVPM 1132 GOVT. HSS, VILAVOORKAL 

76 TVPM 1133 GOVT. HSS, AIROORPARA 

77 TVPM 1134 GOVT. BOYS HSS, KARAMANA 

78 TVPM 1135 GOVT. VHSS, PARASSALA 

79 TVPM 1136 GOVT. LVHSS, ARAYOOR 

80 TVPM 1138 GOVT. HSS, POOVACHAL 



81 TVPM 1139 GOVT. HSS, ARUVIKKARA 

82 TVPM 1140 GOVT. HSS, KAZHAKUTTOM 

83 TVPM 1141 GOVT. HSS, KAVALAYOOR 

84 TVPM 1142 GOVT. HSS, KAPPIL, TRIVANDRUM 

85 TVPM 1144 GOVT. VHSS, VATTIYOORKAVU,  

86 TVPM 1146 GOVT. HSS FOR GIRLS, 

KANNIAKULANGARA 

87 TVPM 1147 GOVT. HSS, POOVATHOOR 

88 TVPM 1148 GOVT. HSS, AZHOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

89 TVPM 1149 GOVT. HSS, ELAMBA, TRIVANDRUM 

90 TVPM 1151 GOVT. HSS, KEEZHAROOR 

91 TVPM 1153 GOVT. VHSS, ALAMCODE 

92 TVPM 1154 GOVT. HSS, PALLICKAL 

93 TVPM 1155 NSS HSS, M.G.COLLEGE CAMPUS,  

 

 

LIST OF CAREER GUIDANCE UNITS IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT 

  
1 TVPM 1001 GOVT MODEL BOYS HSS ATTINGAL 

2 TVPM 1002 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, COTTONHILL 

,TRIVANDRUM 

3 TVPM 1003 GOVT. V.H.S.S FOR THE DEAF, JAGATHY 

4 TVPM 1004 DR AMMR HSS ,KATTELA 

5 TVPM 1005 GOVT HSS, KILIMANOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

6 TVPM 1006 GOVT.GIRLS HSS,MANACAUD, 

TRIVANDRUM 

7 TVPM 1007 GOVT. HSS, MEDICAL COLLEGE, 

TRIVANDRUM 

8 TVPM 1008 GOVT. BOYS HSS, MITHIRMALA 

9 TVPM 1009 GOVT GIRLS HSS, NEDUMANGAD,  

10 TVPM 1010 GOVT. HSS, NEDUVELI 

11 TVPM 1011 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, NEYYATTINKARA 

12 TVPM 1012 GOVT HSS, PAKALKURI 

13 TVPM 1013 GOVT. HSS, PALAYAMKUNNU, 

TRIVANDRUM 



14 TVPM 1014 GOVT. HSS, PIRAPPANCODE, TRIVANDRUM 

15 TVPM 1015 GOVT. HSS, PETTAH, TRIVANDRUM 

16 TVPM 1016 S.M.V. GOVT.MODEL HSS, TRIVANDRUM 

17 TVPM 1017 GOVT. HSS,VETTOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

18 TVPM 1018 GOVT. HSS, KULATHOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

19 TVPM 1019 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, MITHIRMALA 

20 TVPM 1020 GOVT. HSS, THOLIKODE, TRIVANDRUM 

21 TVPM 1021 GOVT. GIRLS HSS, PATTOM, TRIVANDRUM 

22 TVPM 1022 GOVT. HSS, KAMALESWARAM, 

TRIVANDRUM 

23 TVPM 1023 GOVT. MODEL BOYS HSS, THYCAUD,  

24 TVPM 1024 GOVT. HSS, VENJARAMOODU, 
TRIVANDRUM 

25 TVPM 1026 GOVT. BHSS, NEYYATTINKARA, 
TRIVANDRUM 

26 TVPM 1027 GOVT. HSS, ANAVOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

27 TVPM 1028 GOVT MODEL HSS, VARKALA TRIVANDRUM 

28 TVPM 1030 GOVT GIRLS HSS, ATTINGAL, TRIVANDRUM 

29 TVPM 1031 GOVT HSS, NAVAIKULAM, TRIVANDRUM 

30 TVPM 1032 GOVT.HSS, BHARATHANNUR, TRIVANDRUM 

31 TVPM 1033 GOVT VHSS, KARAKULAM, TRIVANDRUM 

32 TVPM 1034 GOVT HSS, THONNAKKAL, TRIVANDRUM 

33 TVPM 1035 PSNPM GOVT HSS, PEROORKADA,  

34 TVPM 1036 GOVT GIRLS HSS, KARAMANA, 

TRIVANDRUM 

35 TVPM 1037 GOVT GIRLS HSS, MALAYINKIL, 

TRIVANDRUM 

36 TVPM 1038 GOVT HSS, PUNNAMOODU,TRIVANDRUM 

37 TVPM 1040 KULATHUMMAL GOVT HSS, KATTAKKADA,  

38 TVPM 1041 GOVT BOYS HSS, CHALAI, TRIVANDRUM 

39 TVPM 1042 GOVT VHSS, VELLANAD, TRIVANDRUM 

40 TVPM 1043 GOVT HSS, MARAYAMUTTAM, 

TRIVANDRUM 



41 TVPM 1044 GOVT TAMIL HSS, CHALAI,TRIVANDRUM 

42 TVPM 1045 GOVT VHSS, KULATHOOR,UCHAKKADA,  

43 TVPM 1046 NKM GOVT HSS, DHANUVACHAPURAM,  

44 TVPM 1047 CONCORDIA LUTHERAN HSS, 

PEROORKADA,  

45 TVPM 1048 S.S.V HSS, CHIRAYINKIL, TRIVANDRUM 

46 TVPM 1049 LEO XIII HSS, PULLUVILA, TRIVANDRUM 

47 TVPM 1050 SIVAGIRI HSS, VARKALA, TRIVNDRUM 

48 TVPM 1051 ST.JOSEPH S HSS, ANCHENGO, 

TRIVANDRUM 

49 TVPM 1052 R.R.V.GIRLS HSS, KILLIMANOOR,  

50 TVPM 1053 JANATHA HSS, THEMBAMOOD 

51 TVPM 1055 PALLITHURA HSS, PALLITHURA,  

52 TVPM 1056 ST.ANTONY S HSS, VALIATHURA 

53 TVPM 1057 ST. MARY S HSS, VETTUKAD, TRIVANDRUM 

54 TVPM 1058 R.K.D.N.S.S HSS, SASTHAMANGALAM 

55 TVPM 1059 ST.JOSEPH S HSS, TRIVANDRUM 

56 TVPM 1060 L.M.S BOYS HSS, AMARAVILA, 

TRIVANDRUM 

57 TVPM 1061 M.V. HSS, ARUMANOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

58 TVPM 1062 GIRLS HSS, VENGANOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

59 TVPM 1063 V.P.S. BOYS HSS, VENGANOOR, 

TRIVANDRUM 

60 TVPM 1064 UNDENCODE ST JOHN S HSS, 

CHERIYAKOLLA 

61 TVPM 1066 ST. MARY S HSS, PATTOM, TRIVANDRUM 

62 TVPM 1067 IQBAL HSS, PERINGAMALA, TRIVANDRUM 

63 TVPM 1068 L.M.S.HSS, CHEMBOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

64 TVPM 1069 NEW HSS, NELLIMOODU, TRIVANDRUM 

65 TVPM 1070 S.N G. HSS, CHEMPAZHANTHY, 

TRIVANDRUM 

66 TVPM 1071 S.N.V. HSS, ANAD, TRIVANDRUM 

67 TVPM 1072 ST JOHNS MODEL HSS, NALANCHIRA 



68 TVPM 1073 NSS HSS,PALKULANGARA,TRIVANDRUM 

69 TVPM 1074 SN HSS,UZHAMALAKKAL,TRIVANDRUM 

70 TVPM 1075 ST THOMAS HSS,POONTHURA,TRIVANDRUM 

71 TVPM 1076 MUSLIM GIRLS HSS, KANIYAPURAM 

72 TVPM 1077 MCHSS,KOTTUKALKONAM,TRIVANDRUM 

73 TVPM 1078 SALVATION ARMY HSS, KOWDIAR 

74 TVPM 1079 PKS HSS,KANJIRAMKULAM,TRIVANDRUM 

75 TVPM 1080 LMS HSS,VATTAPPARA,TRIVANDRUM 

76 TVPM 1081 ST MARY S HSS,VIZHINJAM,TRIVANDRUM 

77 TVPM 1082 MUSLIM HSS,EDAVA,TRIVANDRUM 

78 TVPM 1083 JANARDHANAPURAM HSS , 
OTTASEKHARAMANGALAM,  TRIVANDRUM 

79 TVPM 1084 DVMNNM HSS, MARANALLUR, 
TRIVANDRUM 

80 TVPM 1085 VTMNSS GIRLS HSS,DHANUVACHAPURAM 

81 TVPM 1086 ST.THOMAS HSS,AMBOORI,TRIVANDRUM 

82 TVPM 1087 ST XAVIER S HSS,PEYAD,TRIVANDRUM 

83 TVPM 1088 AM HSS,THIRUMALA,TRIVANDRUM 

84 TVPM 1089 BNVV HSS,THIRUVALLAM,TRIVANDRUM 

85 TVPM 1127 P.R.WILLIAM HSS, KATTAKADA 

86 TVPM 1129 SNV GOVT. HSS, KADAKKAVOOR 

87 TVPM 1131 GOVT. VHSS, POOVAR, TRIVANDRUM 

88 TVPM 1132 GOVT. HSS, VILAVOORKAL, TRIVANDRUM 

89 TVPM 1133 GOVT. HSS, AIROORPARA, TRIVANDRUM 

90 TVPM 1134 GOVT. BOYS HSS, KARAMANA, 

TRIVANDRUM 

91 TVPM 1135 GOVT. VHSS, PARASSALA, TRIVANDRUM 

92 TVPM 1136 GOVT. LVHSS, ARAYOOR, CHENGAL 

93 TVPM 1137 GOVT. VHSS, ARYANAD, TRIVANDRUM 

94 TVPM 1138 GOVT. HSS, POOVACHAL, TRIVANDRUM 



95 TVPM 1139 GOVT. HSS, ARUVIKKARA, TRIVANDRUM 

96 TVPM 1140 GOVT. HSS, KAZHAKUTTOM, TRIVANDRUM 

97 TVPM 1141 GOVT. HSS, KAVALAYOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

98 TVPM 1142 GOVT. HSS, KAPPIL, TRIVANDRUM 

99 TVPM 1143 GOVT. HSS, MYLACHAL, ARIYANGODE 

100 TVPM 1144 GOVT. VHSS, VATTIYOORKAVU, 

TRIVANDRUM 

101 TVPM 1145 GOVT. VHSS, VITHURA, TRIVANDRUM 

102 TVPM 1146 GOVT. HSS FOR GIRLS, 

KANNIAKULANGARA 

103 TVPM 1147 GOVT. HSS, POOVATHOOR, TRIVANDRUM 

104 TVPM 1149 GOVT. HSS, ELAMBA, TRIVANDRUM 

105 TVPM 1150 THATTATHUMALA GOVT. HSS, 
TRIVANDRUM 

106 TVPM 1151 GOVT. HSS, KEEZHAROOR, TRIVANDRUM 

107 TVPM 1152 VENGANOOR GOVT. MODEL HSS 

108 TVPM 1153 GOVT. VHSS, ALAMCODE, TRIVANDRUM 

109 TVPM 1154 GOVT. HSS, PALLICKAL, TRIVANDRUM 

110 TVPM 1155 NSS HSS, M.G.COLLEGE CAMPUS 

111 TVPM 1164 SAM GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL SPORTS 

HSS, VELLAYANI 

 


